
Model No.M3702 TRIMMER



Model No.M3702 TRIMMER

Item 
No. Parts No. Description

Interc
hang
eabilit
y

Q'ty New/
Old Note1 Note2

001 413774-8 Top cover 1

002 811T83-3 Name plate M3702 1

003 620F47-0 Controller 1

C10 646358-9 Line coil 1

004 665383-1 Power supply cord 1.0-2-2.0 1

005A 682569-2 Cord guard 8-85 1 *

005-1
A

682583-8 Cord guard O 1

005-1
B

682583-8 Cord guard 1

006 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1
8

2

007 687124-5 Strain relief 1

008A 654531-7 Terminal block 1 *

008-1
A

654741-6 Terminal block O 1

008-1
B

654741-6 Terminal block 1

009 651424-9 Switch 1

010 643987-9 Holder cap 5-8 2

011A 191940-4 Carbon brush set CB-411 1 *

011-1
A

195010-1 Carbon brush set CB-411 O 1

011-1
B

195010-1 Carbon brush set CB-411 1

012A 141D20-0 Bracket complete 1

012B 141D21-8 Bracket complete 1

013A 634774-7 Field 1 *

013-1
A

520155-0 Field assembly 240V < 1

C10 654450-7 Ring terminal 2

C20 654485-8 Non-insulated splice 2

013-1
B

520155-0 Field assembly 240V 1

C10 654450-7 Ring terminal 2

C20 654485-8 Non-insulated splice 2

014 266340-8 Binding head tapping screw 4X6
5

2

015 421868-5 Labyrinth rubber ring 19 1

016 210062-2 Ball bearing 607ZZ 1

017 681668-7 Resin washer 1

018 510227-9 Armature assembly 240V 1

C10 241667-7 Fan 52 1

018 INC. 16,17,19

019 211247-3 Ball bearing 6002DDW 1

020 267785-3 Wave washer 23 1

021 266351-3 Binding head tapping screw 4X3
5

4

022A 141D79-7 Motor housing complete 1

C10 8034K8-2 Scale label 1

022B 141D80-2 Motor housing complete 1



C10 8034K8-2 Scale label 1

023 763662-2 Collet cone 6 1

024 763661-4 Collet nut 6 1

025 252156-7 Hex. nut M5-8 1

027 941101-4 Flat washer 5 1

028 251867-1 Thumb screw M5X30 1

029 265763-7 Thumb screw M6X25 1

030 941151-9 Flat washer 6 1

031 454022-6 Base 1

032 265142-9 Pan head screw M4X10 4

033 410585-2 Base protector 1

A01 122703-7 Trimmer guide assembly 1

C10 251471-6 Slotted flat head shoulder screw 
M5

1

C20 265135-6 Countersunk head screw M4X10 1

C30 265763-7 Thumb screw M6X25 1

C40 265764-5 Thumb screw M6 1

C50 317788-8 Guide holder 1

C60 324378-0 Roller 11 1

C70 341136-9 Hook 1

C80 941151-9 Flat washer 6 1

A02 122704-5 Straight guide assembly 1

C10 252649-4 Thumb nut M6 1

C20 266339-3 Flat head square neck bolt M6X2
0

1

C30 343593-7 Guide plate 1

A03 343577-5 Templet guide 10 1

A04 781036-5 Wrench 10 1

A05 781037-3 Wrench 17 1

A06 418647-0 Chip deflector 1

A07A 733239-7 Straight bit 6 1 *

A07-1
A

191Y83-2 Straight bit 6 set O 1

A07-1
B

191Y83-2 Straight bit 6 set 1

Please state Parts No. when your order. Print Date 24. 10. 2025


